v
gt

UNOFHICIAL CQuE%45835

2000-06-16 10:58:33
Cook County Recorder 33.50

RTICLES OF ACREEMEN HINTRA
ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT :
FOR DEED ' \___ _ 00445635 p

+ LaSalle Bank National Association,
successor trustee ¥

This Second Amendment
(“Second Amendment”) to Articles
of Agreement for Deed (“Articles”)
is entered irco. this M day of -_)’Muv\/ , 2000, by and between Kevin Gratkowski
(“Gratkowski?;, Project 673 Limited Partnerfhip, an Illinois Limited Partnership (the “Limited
Partnership”), Marilyn Lieberman and Ben Lieberman (collectively the “Beneficiaries”),

¥American Natioria! Pank and Trust Company of Chicago not personally but as trustee under
Trust Agreement daied Cctober 1, 1980 and known as Trust No. 51064 (“Trustee I”) and

#4LaSalle National Bank. Successor Trustee to LaSalle National Trust N.A. Successor to
Exchange National Bank of Chizego not personally but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated
July 6, 1981 and known as Trust Mo. 10-38776-09 (“Trustee 11"} (the Beneficiaries, Trustee |
and Trustee II are hereinafter sometimes referred to collectively as the “Seller”).

4LaSalle Bank National Association
formerly knownas _——""

RECITALS
WHEREAS, Gratkowski and Seller enteredinio the Articles dated December 17, 1993,
which were recorded in the Office of the Recorder .of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Document No. 03064556 in connection with the propersy leeally described on the attached
Exhibit A. The Articles were subsequently amended by an - Amendment to Articles of
Agreement for Deed dated October 21, 1998, which was recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Doc. No. 08168946, ard

WHEREAS, the Buyer and Seller now desire to further amend ihe Articles, as
previously amended to reflect that Gratkowski’s interest thereunder, as BSuyer, has been
assigned to the Limited Partnership subject to the consent of the Beneficiaries -as may be
required by the Articles, as amended, evidenced by the Beneficiaries® execution or this Second
Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Gratkowski shall personally guaranty to the Beneficiaries the repayment
obligations under Section 2 of the Articles, as amended by separate guaranty to be executed by
Gratkowski contemporaneously with his execution of this Second Amendment.




.|'\.

U|NO|:FICIAL CO@%*}S&ESP@ 2of 7

\.
_2.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained
herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The foregoing Recitals are incorporated herein by this reference as
though fully set forth.

). The Limited Partnership shall be deemed the “Buyer” under the Articles,
as amencded and the Limited Partnership shall be substituted for Gratkowski as the
“Buyer” trerzunder.  Gratkowski and the Limited Partnership, each, represent and
warrant to the Leneficiaries that: Gratkowski is the owner of 100% of the membership
interest in Projects LLC, a single member Illinois limited liability company; Projects
LLC is the Geneial Partner of the Limited Partnership (which in turn holds a 40%
interest in the Limited Tartnership); Gratkowski also owns a 30% interest in the
Limited Partnership as a liznited partner; and, Fred Grimes holds the remaining 30%
interest in the Limited Partnersnip, as a limited partner.

3. Gratkowski shall cortemnoraneously with the execution of the Second
Amendment, execute and deliver to the Beneficiaries a separate, written guaranty of the
repayment obligations under Section 2 of ths Articles, as amended.

4, All other provisions of the Articies not specifically amended hereunder
shall remain in full force and effect.

5. The parties acknowledge that Buyer shall ‘heve the right to record this

Second Amendment with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds.<£Cook County, Illinois.

The foregoing is hereby accepted, acknowledged, consented and agrec-to as of the
date first set forth above.




UNOFEFICIAL COPY 3635 3ot -

-3-

L

SELLER:

Beneficiaries:

Pt Fothenn

KEVIN GRATKOWSKI MARILYN I'l[EBERMAN
BUYER: BEN LIEBERMAN

Project 673 Limited Partnership, an
Ilinois Limited Partne:ship

By: Projects LLC, an Illino’s Limited
Liability Company, its Gepsial
Partner

By: /—’/u—% ~

KEVIN GRATKOWSKI, its sole Member

an behqu 53- Te# SI06T+ Trf"/G-BS*?n-oq

mnwmbummmmmwmm perconally but sobdy as
Trustee In (he axercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trsise. ftis anpressly understond and agreed that all tha wauraniies, indernnities, representations, oov-
onants, end egieamants hereinmada on thy pat of the Trustee are undertaken byil sol'e!y in
its capacity & Trusio and ot personaly, No perconal i iy or personal responsibiity s assumed by or
demmmmdthmwbhagmmemwdme

LaSalle Bank National Association,
Trustee I gyceessor trustes +o
American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago not personally, but as
trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 1, 1980 and known as Trust No.
51064

By: ~ %{ S
Trust Offic
Aftestation'not required by

LaSalle Bank National Association

Bylaws
A e BoaaNational Association,
Trustee 1I: [,(«)\”?ggla'ﬁ]g "“"National Bank,
Successor Trustée io LaSalie National Trust
N.A., Successor ' to- Exchange National
Bank of Chicago not mersonally, but as
trustee under Trust Agzriement dated
July 6, 1981 and known as<Fist No. 10-
38776-09

.

Attest!

mmmmﬂwdmrmhmm )"o .
By: T Q G
TrostOfficer 0
Attestation not required by
Attest LaSatle Bank National Assoclation
est:

Assistant Secretary




UNOFFICIAL COPY##83 s o -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23@ day of
My , 2000, by Kevin Gratkowski.
411D} KENDLE ' Q :
AYID] SO =
NOTARY PUSLI STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary PubHe in and for
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 27,2001 The State of ILLINOIS
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23 22 day of
/‘/,QL/ » 2000, by Kevin-ratkowski, the sole Member of Projects LLC, the

General Partner of 673 Limited Partnership, «n {'linois Limited Partnership.

o
N

\\
Ay
. OFFICIRLSEAL_ % /f/
suse st DAVIDIKENDLE =7 4
I Notary Public ‘n and for

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 27,2001 The State oF AL LINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the /67~ day of
MNpy, . 2000, by Marilyn Lieberman.

Diﬁui.’// gy

L

$ "OFFICIAL SEAL™
4

MARIAN K. JOHNS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS §

1
4
$ Mz Commissipq'gipirgs 11/30/2003

Notary Public in and %
The State of ILLINO




UNOFFICIAL COBY83 rm 5 -

.5

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

| S
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of

a4 fq}/ , 2000, by Ben Lieberman.
it O,

Notary Public in and for
. ““""W
OFPICIAL SEAL" § The State of [LLINO
MARIANA JOHNSON  §
NOTARY PUBLC STATE OF ILLINOIS §
My Commission ) Dirae i1/30/2003 8
3 RLLLL
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ; - + LaSaile Bank National Association,
successor trustes ~fo
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the /.S#h _ day of June ,
2000, by EVE HIGI - the _anpfeﬂ’ideﬂ{
and __+ Assistant—Seeretary  of

¥ AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY(OF CHICAGO, as Trustee
LOUHDES MARTINEZ

aforesaid and not personally.
® NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS § [@GA\/ /m ' /

: ss;ﬂﬂppﬁiygﬂ“fg’391 $ ( N blic in and fo
The te of ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY#55rm o -

-6-

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the /SHA dayof Tune ,

2000, by EVX BiGI , the _TRusT ormcerPresident
-and- , ~Assistant—Secretary  of
ALASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Successor Trustee aforesaid and not personally.

LaSalle Bank Mational Association,
formerly knowrras

Prepared by and upon recording,
mail to: '
David J. Kendle, Esq.

FISCHER, KENDLE & WAHLERS
221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3410
Chicago, Illinois 60601

111 e:\fkwdocs\gratkows\projects\second amendment to articles of agmt for deed
04/06/00 09:45




UNOFFICIAL COPR#83 s 1 -

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A:

QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PIN: 17 08 220 018

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF TOT 4 WHICH LIES EAST OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 4
EXTENDED NORTHEASTERLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 1 IN RIDGELY'S
ADDITION TO CHiCaG0, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION

3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTY, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINCLS/

PIN: 17 08 220 017

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 673 NORTE MILWAUKEE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS




